# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David H. Pitcher	02/01/2007
Adam A. Carr	02/01/2007
Brooks Rorke	01/31/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bose Corporation The Mountain	
Street Address:		
City:	Framingham	
State/Country:	nte/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01701	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29275460

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)542-8906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: APSI@fr.com

Correspondent Name: David Feigenbaum

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02103-844001(B107)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brooke Benjamin

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018864 FRAME: 0797

500219919

00

) UV\$ II.

source=assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018864 FRAME: 0798

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, <u>David H. Pitcher</u>, of Worcester, MA; <u>Adam A. Carr</u>, of Brookline, MA; Brooks Rorke, of Guilford, CT; hereby assign to BOSE CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at The Mountain, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701-9168, United States of America, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled BOOM MICROPHONE, filed December 27, 2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 29/275,460, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

DATE: 02.01.07	DATE
	DAVID H. PITCHER

State of Massachusetts

County of Middlesex

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared DAVID H. PITCHER, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was \_\_\_\_\_\_ (PROVIDED OF A COUNTY OF A

official signature and seal of notary

My commission expires



DATE: 2/1/07 ADAMA. CARR
State of Massachusetts
County of Middlesex ,
On this day of
(controlled signature and sear of notary)
My commission expires Donna M. GRIFFITHS Notary Public Commonwealth of Missachusatta My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2009

DATE: 1-31-07  BROOKS RORKE  BROOKS RORKE
COUNTERLE State of Massachusetts County of Middlesex NEW Haven
On this 3/ day of JAN, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared BROOKS RORKE, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was 200, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100,
Official signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires  ELISA C. YOUNG Notery Public State of Connecticut My Comm. expires Aug 31, 200s  My commission expires

21546132.doc

**RECORDED: 02/07/2007** 

Assignment Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 018864 FRAME: 0802